# Wiltshire Cou

Where everybo

Report to	Chippenham
Date of Meeting	03/02/2020
Title of Report	Community Youth Grants

## 1. Purpose of the report:

To ask Councillors to consider the following applications seeking funding from the Chippenham Area Board.

Application	Grant Amount	
<b>Applicant</b> : Phoenix Amateur Dance Group <b>Project Title</b> : Phoenix Dance - equipment	£799.00	
Total grant amount requested at this meeting	£799	

## 2. Main Considerations

Councillors will need to be satisfied that grants awarded in the 2014/15 year are made to projects that can realistically proceed within a year of the award being made.

Area Boards have authority to approve Area Grants under powers delegated to them by the Cabinet member for Communities, Campuses, Area Boards, Leisure, Libraries and Flooding. Under the Scheme of Delegation Area Boards must adhere to the Area Board Grants Guidance 2019/2020.

Community Youth Grants will contribute to the continuance and/or improvement of cultural, social and community activity and wellbeing in the community area, the extent and specifics of which will be dependent upon the individual project.

Community Youth Grants give all local community and voluntary groups, Town and Parish Councils an equal opportunity to receive funding towards community based projects and schemes.

# 3. The applications

<b>Applicant</b> : Phoenix Amateur Dance Group <b>Project Title</b> : Phoenix Dance - equipment	unt uested Area
--	-----------------------

	Board: £799.00	
This application meets grant criteria 2019/20		

# Project Summary:

We are a community run non-profit dance group giving children in chippenham of all ages and dance abilities the opportunity to be apart of a dance group and perform annually at The Neeld growing their confidence and skills. We use class fees for all running costs for the group including all that is needed for our annual show. We require a new laptop to update our admin and ability to download and play music as our current one is failing.

## **Report Author**: Oliver Phipps

Community Engagement Manager Ollie.phipps@wiltshire.gov.uk